
 
 
 
 
 

 
No. NERPC/COM/RTA/2018/ 616-634                                                                                                     Dtd. 4th June 2018 
To 
1. CMD, TSECL, Bidyut Bhawan, Agartala – 799 001 
2. Engineer-in-Chief (P&E), P&E D., Govt. of Mizoram, New Secretariat Complex, Khatla, Aizawl – 796 001 
3. Director (Distribution), MeECL, Lumjingshai, S.R. Road, Shillong – 793 001 
4. Chief General Manager (Comml.), APDCL, Bijuli Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781 001. 
5. MD, MSPDCL, Secure Office Building Complex, 3rd Floor, South Block, Near 2nd MR Gate, Imphal – 795001 
6. Chief Engineer (E Zone), Dept. of Power, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar – 791 111 
7. Chief Engineer (Power), Dept. of Power, Govt. of Nagaland, Kohima – 797 001 
8. Executive Director (Comml.), NEEPCO Ltd., Lower New Colony, Shillong – 793 003 
9. Executive Director (Comml.), NHPC Ltd., NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33, Faridabad, Haryana-121003 
10. Managing Director, OTPC, 6th Floor, IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110 019 
11. GM (Comml), NTPC Limited, ER-II HQ, Plot No. N-17/2, Third Floor, Naya Palli, Bhubaneswar-751012 
12. Executive Director, NERTS, POWERGRID, Lapalang, Shillong – 793 006 
 

ͪवषय: May 2018 के अनंǓतम ¢ेğीय Ěांसͧमसन खाता ।  
Sub:  Provisional Regional Transmission Account for May, 2018. 
 

महोदय,  
Sir, 
  May 2018 के अनंǓतम ¢ेğीय Ěांसͧमसन खाता अ वलोकन तथा आवæयक अगलȣ काय[वाहȣ के ͧलये एनइआरपीसी के 
वेबसाइट www.nerpc.nic.in पर जारȣ कर Ǒदया गया हɇ । 
     The provisional Regional Transmission Account (RTA) for the month of May 2018 has been uploaded on 
NERPC website www.nerpc.nic.in for observation and further necessary action. The Accounts is also attached 
herewith. 
 संघटक अपनी ǑटÜपणी आरटȣए के Ĥचालन Ǔतͬथ के 15 Ǒदनɉ के अंदर भेज सकते हɇ । कोई संपक[  èथाͪपत न होने 
पर जारȣ ͩकया गया आरटȣए अंǓतम माना जाएगा। 

 Constituents may send their observation/ comments, if any on the same within 15 days from the date of 
issue of RTA. In case no communication is received from constituents, the RTA as issued would be treated as final 
RTA.        

                                           Yours faithfully,                    

      
            (L. B. Muanthang)  

                                                                                                                                                  Director/ SE 
                                    Commercial                                                              

Copy for kind information to: 
1. CE (G. M.), CEA, SewaBhawan, R.K.Puram, New Delhi – 110 066. 
2. General Manager, NERLDC, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong-793006. 
3. Member Secretary, NRPC,18-A,Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,Katwaria Sarai, NewDelhi-110016. 
4. Member Secretary, ERPC,14, Golf Club Road, Kolkata- 700 033. 
5. Member Secretary, WRPC, Plot No F-3,MIDC Area, Opp Seepz,Marol,Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 093. 
6. Member Secretary, SRPC, 29, Race Course Road, Bangalore- 560009.  
7. ED (Comml), MSPDCL, Secure Office Building Complex, 3rd Floor, South Block, Near 2nd MR Gate, Imphal – 01 

                 

   
Director/SE (Comml)    

Government of India 
Ministry of Power 

North Eastern Regional Power Committee 
NERPC Complex, Dong Parmaw, Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya 

Email: nerpc@ymail.com           website: www.nerpc.nic.in 
 

 
SPEED POST/FAX 
Ph : 0364-2534077 
Fax: 0364-2534040 



                                Approved Withdrawal given by NLDC

 (in MW)
DICs (Demand):
Arunachal Pradesh 173.643563

Approved  Withdrawal
Organisation

Regional Transmission Account for the month of May 2018_dated 04-06-2018
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Arunachal Pradesh 173.643563
ASEB 1242.829466
Manipur 211.551677
MeECL 279.311154
Mizoram 118.040783
Nagaland 144.369243
Tripura 328.337287
HVDC BNC 2.275000
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        Abstract of Transmission charges for Approved Long Term and Approved Medium term Injection/ Withdrawal

                                   
            Figure in Rupees 

Name of DIC
Demand/ Injection 

Zone
PoC Charges

Reliability Support 
Charges

HVDC Charges Total

Arunachal Pradesh Arunachal Pradesh 19177368.74 4497194.64 1377861.67 25052425.05
ASEB Assam 331754683.51 32188040.34 9861851.81 373804575.66
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ASEB Assam 331754683.51 32188040.34 9861851.81 373804575.66
Manipur Manipur 29985334.70 5478976.88 1678662.56 37142974.14
MeECL Meghalaya 39589562.97 7233879.58 2216334.01 49039776.55
Mizoram Mizoram 31509216.41 3057138.24 936653.61 35503008.26
Nagaland Nagaland 29499978.01 3739019.02 1145569.94 34384566.97
Tripura Tripura 25985269.57 8503607.40 2605356.37 37094233.34
HVDC BNC Assam 607277.13 58920.23 18052.13 684249.48
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                                                     Form-1 A : Details for Transmission Charges towards LTA

Name of DIC Demand Zone
Approved                  

Withdrawal         (MW)
    PoC Demand Rate                                       
( Rs / MW/ Month)

PoC Charges ( Rs )

Arunachal Pradesh Arunachal Pradesh 173.64 110441 19177368.74

Regional Transmission Account for the month of May 2018_dated 04-06-2018

Page 3

19177368.74
ASEB Assam 1242.83 266935 331754683.51
Manipur Manipur 211.55 141740 29985334.70
MeECL Meghalaya 279.31 141740 39589562.97
Mizoram Mizoram 118.04 266935 31509216.41
Nagaland Nagaland 144.37 204337 29499978.01
Tripura Tripura 328.34 79142 25985269.57
HVDC BNC Assam 2.28 266935 607277.13

      

Page 3



                                                                    Form-2 A : Details for Reliability Support Charges towards LTA

Name of DIC Demand Zone
Approved    

Withdrawal (MW)

Reliability Support 
Rate ( Rs / MW/ 

Month)

Reliability Support 
Charges ( Rs )

Arunachal Pradesh Arunachal Pradesh 173.64 25899 4497194.64
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ASEB Assam 1242.83 25899 32188040.34
Manipur Manipur 211.55 25899 5478976.88
MeECL Meghalaya 279.31 25899 7233879.58
Mizoram Mizoram 118.04 25899 3057138.24
Nagaland Nagaland 144.37 25899 3739019.02
Tripura Tripura 328.34 25899 8503607.40
HVDC BNC Assam 2.28 25899 58920.23
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Name of DIC Demand Zone
Approved Withdrawal 

(MW)
HVDC Rate ( Rs / MW/ 

Month)
HVDC Charges ( Rs )

Arunachal Pradesh Arunachal Pradesh 173.64 7935 1377861.67

Regional Transmission Account for the month of May 2018_dated 04-06-2018
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1377861.67
ASEB Assam 1242.83 7935 9861851.81
Manipur Manipur 211.55 7935 1678662.56
MeECL Meghalaya 279.31 7935 2216334.01
Mizoram Mizoram 118.04 7935 936653.61
Nagaland Nagaland 144.37 7935 1145569.94
Tripura Tripura 328.34 7935 2605356.37
HVDC BNC Assam 2.28 7935 18052.13
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